

State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 204

January 8, 2014 – Offered by Representative STEINEKE.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
3	<b>2.</b> Page 2, line 8: delete "act of domestic abuse,".
4	<b>3.</b> Page 2, line 9: delete that line and substitute "violation".
5	<b>4.</b> Page 2, line 10: delete "940.32, 942.08, 942.09" and substitute "940.302,
6	involving a commercial sex act".
7	<b>5.</b> Page 3, line 22: delete "act of domestic abuse,".
8	<b>6.</b> Page 3, line 23: delete that line and substitute "violation".
9	<b>7.</b> Page 3, line 24: delete "940.32, 942.08, 942.09" and substitute "940.302,
10	involving a commercial sex act".
11	(END)